# REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

JEFFERSON, ORLEANS, PLAQUEMINES, ST. BERNARD, ST. CHARLES, ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST, ST. TAMMANY AND TANGIPAHOA PARISHES

### **Transportation Policy Committee Meeting Notice**

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Transportation Policy Committee will be held on:

**Date:** Tuesday, February 11, 2025

**Time:** 12:30 pm

**Place:** Regional Transportation Management Center

10 Veterans Boulevard - First Floor Conference Room

New Orleans, Louisiana

#### **AGENDA**

1. Consideration: Public Comment Period

2. Consideration: Approval of the January 14, 2025 minutes

3. Consideration: Amendment to the New Orleans Transportation Improvement Program,

Highway & Transit Elements

4. Consideration: Amendment to the Mandeville-Covington Transportation Improvement Program,

Highway and Transit Elements

5. Consideration: Amendment to the Slidell Transportation Improvement Program,

**Highway and Transit Elements** 

6. Consideration: Amendment to the South Tangipahoa Transportation Improvement Program,

Highway & Transit Elements

7. Presentation: MPA Boundary Changes

Jeffrey Roesel, Executive Director

8. Consideration: New Orleans Metropolitan Transportation Plan Amendment: 2025 Safety

Performance Measure Targets

9. Consideration: Mandeville-Covington Metropolitan Transportation Plan Amendment: 2025

Safety Performance Measure Targets

10. Consideration: Slidell Metropolitan Transportation Plan Amendment: 2025 Safety Performance

Measure Targets

11. Consideration: South Tangipahoa Metropolitan Transportation Plan Amendment: 2025 Safety

Performance Measure Targets

12. Presentation: Annual Report of MPO Activities

Jason Sappington, Deputy Director

13. Consideration: Other Matters

Sincerely,

Cynthia Lee Sheng, RPC Chairwoman

Jeffrey W. Roesel, Executive Director Regional Planning Commission

# REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION

JEFFERSON, ORLEANS, PLAQUEMINES, ST. BERNARD, ST. CHARLES, ST. JOHN THE BAPTIST, ST. TAMMANY AND TANGIPAHOA PARISHES

### **Regional Planning Commission Meeting Notice**

The next regularly scheduled meeting of the Regional Planning Commission will be held on:

**Date:** Tuesday, February 11, 2025

**Time:** Directly following the 12:30 pm TPC Meeting **Place:** Regional Transportation Management Center

10 Veterans Boulevard - First Floor Conference Room

New Orleans, Louisiana

#### **AGENDA**

1. Consideration: Public Comment Period

2. Consideration: Approval of the January 14, 2025 minutes

3. Consideration: Committee Reports:

(a) Budget and Personnel Committee

(b) Other Committee Reports

4. Consideration: Financial Report

(a) Balance Sheet of Local Activities

(b) Monthly Budget Report

5. Consideration: Travel Request

6. Consideration: Contract Extensions7. Consideration: Consultant Billings

8. Consideration: Other Matters

Sincerely,

Cynthia Lee Sheng, RPC Chairwoman

Jeffrey W. Roesel, Executive Director

**Regional Planning Commission**